l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROVECTOR 40.8
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrovector 40.8

ATTACHMENTS
GENERAL

MANURE BUCKET
4 IN 1 BUCKET.....ccccocviiiiiiniiieenne.
BUCKETS . ...ttt ettt ettt e sttt ebe e et s u et ehe e et e s ute bt ebe e et e s et e a bt eat e et e s et em bt eat e et s ate bt eat e e st sate b e eat e e ae e oa bbb eat e eb et e ot e h e e et e eb et oot e nh e e et e eh et et e nh et ehe et sat bt eat e et sate e ean e e nee st
BUCKETS . ...ttt ettt ettt e sttt ebe e et e s u et ehe e et e s at e bt ebe e et e satea bt eut e et s et em bt eat e et e sat e bt eat e e st sate b e eat e e ne e o e e b e et e eh et e ot e h e e et e eb et St e nh e e et ehe e et e e haea e ehe et sa bt ehe e et sa b e ean e e e e natenae
HOOK,, 4 TON FORK ......coeiiiiittte ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e st e bttt ebe e st e bt et ehe e oot e s atea bt eb et e ate s e teab e eae e et e s ateat e et e eh et s at e st et e eb et sat e bt et e ebe e e atesateab e eb et et e satembeeat e et e satenbeeaneeneesmbenanen
CONCRETE LADLE ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt et e st ea st et s o ettt eh e s at e st et e eh et sat e st et e eb et oot e s et e et e eh et et s et ea bt ea st et e sa b e bt eas e e et e s e tebeeet e e ne e s at e b teat e eue e et e satea bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneens
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY ....oooiiiiiiiiniiicneececcee e
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
FORK TINES.....cccooiiiiniiccecceee,
TRIUSS BOOM....ooiitittee ettt ettt et et sttt et et st ettt et e s he st tot e se e oo e s u s ot e se e e a e s ateab et oe e e bt satea et oa e e ue oo b e et eh e sat e a bt ae e eh et sat et e e et e eb et oat e bt e et ea et eh e s ue s bt b et bt st e bttt ebe e st e benareene
ADJUSTABLE TRUSS BOOM ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt st et s et eh et et s a et eat e et sat e b e eae e e st e s et em b e eat e e st e e o te b e eat e e se e eabesastat e ne e oa b saseab e e se e et e satem bt eas e et e sa et eean e e st sateaneaneeneeeane




PZ0220

Section: ATTACHMENTS
MANURE BUCKET

Agrovector 40.8

Ref: 33.00.0

Fig. P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 40.8]

0 0.900.0159.4
1 0.000.0000.1
2 0.900.0206.4
3 0.900.0206.3
4 0.900.0205.7
5 0.900.0205.6
6 0.900.0205.8
7 0.900.0206.2
8 0.900.0205.9
9 0.900.0206.0
10 0.900.0206.1
11 0.900.0206.6
12 0.900.0206.5
13 0.900.0205.5
14 0.900.0794.9
15 0.900.0237.9
16 0.900.0238.0
17 0.900.0238.1
18 0.900.0238.2
19 0.900.0237.8
20 0.900.0250.8
21 0.900.0248.0
99 0.900.0236.1

—

— e N — e e RO RRNNNNAN — R — — —

bucket 2450 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ALL ITEMS
cannot be supplied
plate

blade

arm

connection
cylinder

bushing

pin

pin

pin

roll pin

roll pin

split pin
connection
flexible hose
flexible hose
flexible hose
flexible hose
piping

pipe fitting

pipe fitting

seal ring kit

1/1



Section: ATTACHMENTS

4IN 1 BUCKET

Agrovector 40.8

Ref: 33.00.1

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 40.8]

0 0.900.0159.3 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ALL ITEMS

1 0.900.0238.3 2 cylinder

2 0.900.0236.2 2 pin

3 0.900.0236.3 6 nut
NOT ILLUSTRATED

4 0.900.0236.4 2 pin

5 0.900.0236.5 2 cover

6 0.900.0236.6 2 pin

7 0.900.0236.7 4 screw

8 0.900.0206.2 6 bushing

9 0.900.0236.8 4 washer

10 0.900.0236.9 6 grease gun

11 0.900.0237.1 2 screw

12 0.900.0237.0 4 screw

13 0.900.0237.2 1 implements

14 0.900.0237.3 1 implements

15 0.900.0237.4 1 level indicator

16 0.900.0250.8 1 pipe fitting

17 0.900.0248.0 1 pipe fitting

18 0.900.0793.1 1 connection

19 0.900.0793.2 1 flexible hose

20 0.900.0793.3 1 flexible hose

21 0.900.0237.8 2 piping

22 0.900.0793.9 1 flexible hose

23 0.900.0794.0 1 flexible hose

99 0.900.0236.1 seal ring kit

1/1



Agrovector 40.8
Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.2
BUCKETS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 40.8]

0 0.900.0200.3 1 bucket 2380 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1-3
: 1 0.900.0204.5 7 tooth
2 0.900.0204.6 7 pin
3 0.900.0204.7 7 support
3 0.900.0250.0 1 guard 1.0 m?
5 0.900.0406.9 1 bucket 2430 mm /0.9 m?
5 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
0.900.0407.0 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.8 m?
6 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
10 0.900.0925.7 1 tooth - KIT
IF EQUIPPED, (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 THRU 13,
(REQUIRES BUCKET 0930015 OR BUCKET 0930016
11 0.900.0925.6 7 tooth
12 0.900.0925.8 14 screw m20 p.2.5x72

13 0.900.0925.9 14 nut m20p.2.5

PZ0570



Agrovector 40.8
Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.3
BUCKETS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 40.8]

0 0.900.0200.3 1 bucket 2380 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1-3
1 0.900.0204.5 7 tooth
2 0.900.0204.6 7 pin
3 0.900.0204.7 7 support
3 0.900.0250.0 1 guard 1.0 m?
5 0.900.0406.9 1 bucket 2430 mm /0.9 m?
5 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
0.900.0407.0 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.8 m?
6 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
10 0.900.0925.7 1 tooth - KIT

IF EQUIPPED, (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 THRU 13,
(REQUIRES BUCKET 0930015 OR BUCKET 0930016

11 0.900.0925.6 7 tooth
12 0.900.0925.8 14 screw m20 p.2.5x72
13 0.900.0925.9 14 nut m20p.2.5

PZ2430



Agrovector 40.8
Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.4
HOOK, 4 TON FORK

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 40.8]

1 0.900.0531.7 1 hook
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 7
2 0.900.0794.3 1 pin
3 0.900.0794.4 1 hook
4 0.900.0794.5 2 pin
5 0.900.0794.6 4 clip
6 0.900.0794.7 1 screw
7 0.900.0794.8 1 nut

PZ0510



PZ017¢

Agrovector 40.8

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.5

CONCRETE LADLE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 40.8]

1 0.900.1135.2 1 tank
INCLUDES ALL ITEMS

2 0.900.1147.3 1 cylinder

4 0.900.1147.4 2 bolt

5 0.900.1147.5 4 washer

6 0.900.1147.6 2 nut

7 0.900.1147.7 2 pin

8 0.900.1147.8 2 washer

9 0.900.1147.9 2 pin

10 0.900.0794.5 2 pin

11 0.900.0794.6 4 clip

14 0.900.1148.0 2 gasket

15 0.900.1148.1 2 link

16 0.900.1148.2 2 tube

17 0.900.1148.3 1 quick coupling

18 0.900.1148.4 1 quick coupling

1/1



PZ0370

Agrovector 40.8

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.6
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 40.8]
0 0.900.0407.9 1 implements kpl.
TOOL (INCLUDES ITEMS FROM 1 TO 6)
1 0.900.0408.0 1 chassis frame
2 0.900.0426.1 2 pin
3 0.900.0424.8 4 ring
4 0.900.0404.9 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 100
5 0.900.0182.6 4 nutm 8 p.1.25
6 0.900.0413.1 1 plate
7 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
@& 33.00.8
100 0.900.0401.5 1 hook
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 THRU 104
101 0.900.0406.6 2 bracket
102 0.900.0405.5 4 screw m 12 x 40
103 0.900.0183.1 4 nut ml2 p.1.75
104 0.900.0422.1 2 pin
999 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

1/1



PZ1181

Agrovector 40.8

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.7
SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 40.8]

1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied

1 0.900.0407.8 1 fork
LAMY, (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 5 & 7 THRU 13

2 0.900.0206.7 1 pin

3 0.900.0206.8 2 collar

4 0.900.0182.9 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

5 0.900.0924.0 2 screw

6 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
&~ 33.00.8

7 0.900.1079.7 1 cylinder

8 0.900.1079.8 2 bolt

9 0.900.1079.9 1 pin

10 0.900.1080.0 1 pin

11 0.900.1080.1 2 washer

12 0.900.1080.2 2 roll pin

13 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied

1/1



